1.	Dist Jalpei que P.S.	VJP Year	2021 FIR No.	582/21 Date	11/06/2021
. 2	i) Act /Pc Sections	399/402	ii) Act	Sections	
	(iji) ActSections		(iv) Others Acts	s & Sections	
3	Superior of Offenso: Day Frida	A Date From	11/06/20	21 Date To	11/06/2021
٠.	Time Period	ime From	:05 Hm	Time To. 02:	45 Itm.
**	(b) Information received at P.S. Date	11/06/20	2/ Time	03:15 1	Υ
	(c) General Diary Reference : Entry No(s)	484	Time	03:15 Hr	\$
4.	Type of Information :	VVritt	en / Oral	1000	
5.	Place of Occurrence : (a) Direction and Distance	e from P.S	m sauch	Beat No	•
١.	(b) Address Madaui Bazar.	PS. NJ.	Dist.	Talpargui	1
· .					
1	(c) In case outside limit of this Police Station, the	nen the	4		
	Name of the P.S		District	NIA	
. ~	Complainant / Informant :				
.0 .	(a) Name ASI Sajal	Das			
	(a) Name				
	(b) Father's / Husband's Name		(d) Nationality	Dudian	- A
	(c) Date / Year of Birth :		(d) Nationality	Place of Issue	1
	(e) Passport No	ate of issue			7.
	(f) Occupation Gort. Services (g) Address New Talperis	iee De CY	Plia	Communio zu	rate Seliquei
	(g) Address New Jalpein	jus PS, 511	gua voud	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	Cias clo Pombii
, 7.	Details of known / suspected / unknown accuse for war of 1.0. Gale. (Attach separate sheet, if necessary) Ochael (24) Story Ochael (24)	Janata para	, PS NID, (Dis	e, waie No 31	, PS. NJP- Dist.
	(Attach separate sneet, if he essaily). Have	ien sepnan	T Phi Mari	(21) 62 10	Wasaut
=	Debrack (24) Stoff. Have Jalpaig wir 3 Ujju	if malianta	e Basul	si jojo kao	Nema
	of Michea Hachusud	han Colary	B. NJP,	Dist Jalpa	age
	of Racies				.,
	8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the Com	plainant / Information		•)	
			<u> </u>		de Harrie
	Particulars of properties stolen / involved (Attac and one sharp culling K mode charges love l	ch separate sheet, if n	ecessary): O	of (one) ero	of (one) plastie
. 9	and one skarp Culling K	nife 20	I (ORE) MICH	2 3004 9 3	
	made charger toret !!	gut.			
	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		4 1	1	
1	0. Total value of properties stolen / involved	r/			
1	1. Inquest Report / U.D. Case No., if any	75- 000	ainal am	The Comp	laux Which
1	2. FIR Contents (Attach separate sheets, if require	ed):		ne lest	1 11
	is treated on FIR	w wooden	nauceo	074 T B	Naura 121
					(1)-11/612
	report reveals C	commission of offence	(s) as mentioned at	item No. 2., registere	d the case and took
1	up the investigation / directed	outarn 1	Tallex of	NJP PS	to take up
	up the investigation / directed	d to DC	8		on point of
	investigation / refused investigation / transferre	u 10 P.S		=	
4	jurisdiction. FIR read over to the Complaint/ Inf	ormant, admitted to be	e correctly recorded	and a copy given to	Pul
	Informant free of cost.			Ac	meny 21
. 6	se the orginal willer (Signature / Thumb impression) cient	4	1 1000 1000		
4	A Signature / Thumb impression		Signature o	of the Officer-in-Cha	arge, Police Station
	of the Complainant / Informant			CAMID .	TAMANA
1	Of the Complanation		Name:	CLAF	POLICE Engum PS.SP
	a Time of despatch to the court :		Rank: No.	3/05	PS.SP
11	5. Date & Time of despatch to the court :		E/C.1	vew y aspe	mywn •-
12-1					and defending to the second supplies the second supplies the second seco

To,
The Officer-In-Charge,
New Jalpaiguri P.S.
Siliguri Police Commissionerate,

Sub : F.I.R.

Sir,

With due respect, I am producing herewith the arrested accused persons namely (i) Bijoy Paswan (19 yurs) S/O Rambrij Paswan of IOC Gate, Janata Para, PS-NJP, Dist.- Jalpaiguri (ii) Prem Kr Debnath (24 yrs) S/O Late Haren Debnath of PWD More, Ward No-31, PS- NJP, Dist.- Jalpaiguri and (iii) Ujjal Mahanta @ Babu (31 yrs) S/O late Kamal Mahanta of Michel Madhusudan Colony, PS- NJP, Dist.- Jalpaiguri and the following articles under seizure:

- 1. One iron made hasua and one sharp cutting knife from the possession of accused Bijoy Paswan (19 yurs) S/O Rambrij Paswan of IOC Gate, Janata Para, PS- NJP, Dist.- Jalpaiguri.
- 2. One iron made Sabol from the possession of accused Prem Kr Debnath (24 yrs) S/O Late Haren Debnath of PWD More, Ward No-31, PS- NJP, Dist.- Jalpaiguri.
- 3. One plastic made charger torch light and one bamboo made lathi from the possession of accused Ujjal Mahanta @ Babu (31 yrs) S/O late Kamal Mahanta of Michel Madhusudan Colony, PS- NJP, Dist.- Jalpaiguri.
- I, ASI Sajal Das of NJP PS, Siliguri Police Commissionerate beg to state that on 11.06.21 at 01.15 hrs I received a secret source information that a gang of miscreants come to Madani Bajar with deadly weapons and assembled there and making preparation for committing dacoity at Madani Bazar area. Accordingly, I informed the fact to you as well as Asstt Commissioner of Police, East -II, SPC and diarized the fact in General diary vide NJP PS GDE No 481 dated 11.06.21. As per kind order and direction of my superior officer myself along with ASI Khagen Barman, Paresh Rava, VP/13 Jamirul Islam and CV/824 Niru Kr Yadav left for Madani Bazar to work out the information in hand. I also informed the fact to night RT Van officer SI Goutam Laskar and directed him to come to Madani Bazar accompany with us. At about 01.35 hrs on 11.06.21 we arrived at Madani Bazar. After a few time SI Goutam Laskar along with force came to Mdani Bazar accompany with us. At about 01.55 hrs we found that 10/12 persons assembled in a Madani Bazar and they were whispering in a very low voice. dark place at Accordingly we cordoned the place properly and approach towards them very slowly and carefully. But seeing the police party they started to flee away but we the police apprehended the 03 (three) of them. On interrogation the party managed to apprehended accused persons disclosed their name and identity as noted above and they also admitted that they had assembled there to commit dacoity in that area.

On search I found (i) One iron made hasua and one sharp cutting knife from the possession of accused Bijoy Paswan (19 yurs) S/O Rambrij Paswan of IOC Gate, Janata Para, PS- NJP, Dist.- Jalpaiguri (ii) One iron made Sabol from the possession of accused Prem Kr Debnath (24 yrs) S/O Late Haren Debnath of PWD More, Ward No-31, PS- NJP, Dist.- Jalpaiguri and (iii) One plastic made charger torch light and one bamboo made lathi from the possession of accused Ujjal Mahanta @ Babu (31 yrs) S/O late Kamal Mahanta of Michel Madhusudan Colony, PS- NJP, Dist.- Jalpaiguri. During further interrogation they give different statement in different time and failed to give any satisfactory reply for their presence with deadly weapons in the middle of the night. Accordingly, I seized the above noted articles under proper seizure list and arrested the above noted three accused persons under proper memo of arrest and observing all the formalities of arrest and brought them to NJP PS. The search seizure and arrest made in between 02.05 hrs and 02.45 hrs.

Under the above noted fact and circumstance, I therefore pray to you that a specific case may kindly be started against the accused persons namely (i) Bijoy Paswan 19 yurs) S/O Rambrij Paswan of IOC Gate, Janata Para, PS- NJP, Dist.- Jalpaiguri (ii) Prem Kr Debnath (24 yrs) S/O Late Haren Debnath of PWD More, Ward No-31, PS- NJP, Prem Kr Debnath (iii) Ujjal Mahanta @ Babu (31 yrs) S/O late Kamal Mahanta of Dist.- Jalpaiguri and colony, PS- NJP, Dist.- Jalpaiguri and arrange for its investigation.

Enclo:Memo of arrest, Original Seizure list with seized articles.

Yours faithfully.

(ASI Sajal Das)
NJP PS, SPC

Officer-in-Charge

Jalpaiguri Police Station

Siliguri Metropolitan Police